Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Director General Bangladesh Railway

No - 54.01.0000.011.05.032.94

Corrigendum Notice-1

Due to unavoidable circumstances, the following amendments are made in the IFB document and IFB Notice for Establishment of a 50-Seat Medical College and Nursing Institute and Modernization of Existing Railway Hospital to 250-Beds at Kamalapur, Dhaka on PPP mode.

SI	Ref. of the IFB document (Clause No, Para No etc.)	Existing Clause	To be read as
1	IFB Clause no-6.5.1	6.5.1. Bids shall be submitted on or before 1200 hours BST of 12 August 2021, i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in Section 6.4.8 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.	6.5.1. Bids shall be submitted on or before 1200 hours BST of 17 August 2022, i.e. the "Due Date" to the address provided in Section 6.4.8 above, in the manner and form as detailed in this IFB.
2	IFB Notice, Para-4	Bids must be submitted on or before 18.07.2022, Time: 12.00 hrs. BST at the following address:	Bids must be submitted on or before 17.08.2022, Time: 12.00 hrs. BST at the following address:
		Project Director, JIDLP & Focal Person, Establishment of PPP Hospital at Kamalapur Bangladesh Railway Room no-822, Rail Bhaban Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka	Project Director, JIDLP & Focal Person, Establishment of PPP Hospital at Kamalapur Bangladesh Railway Room no-822, Rail Bhaban Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka

All other conditions of the IFB document and IFB notice will remain unchanged.

リケーのイクルと2 Md. Golam Mostofa) PD, JIDLP

Date: 14.07.2022

Bangladesh Railway

(Focal point - PPP Hospital at Kamalapur project)